
DFARS Procedures, Guidance, and Information 
 

PGI 243—Contract Modifications  
 
 

 
 
2004 EDITION  243.2-1 

(Revised July 11, 2006) 
 
PGI 243.2—CHANGE ORDERS 
 
PGI 243.204  Administration. 
 
 (1)  Whenever practicable, the contracting officer should provide advance notice of a 
proposed change order to the administrative contracting officer (ACO). 
 
  (i)  The ACO shall review the proposed change order to ensure compatibility with the 
status of performance.   
 
  (ii)  If the contractor has progressed beyond the effective point specified in the 
proposed change order, the ACO shall determine the earliest practical point at which the 
change order could be made effective and shall advise the contracting officer.   
 
 (2)  If a change order has been issued and the effective date has been determined to be 
impracticable, the contracting officer shall— 
 
  (i)  Issue another change order to correct, revise, or supersede the first change 
order; then  
 
  (ii)  Definitize by supplemental agreement citing both change orders. 
 
PGI 243.204-70  Certification of requests for equitable adjustment. 
 
 (b)  For example, a request for equitable adjustment that involves both an increase of 
$50,000 and a decrease of $55,000 has an absolute value of $105,000 ($50,000 + $55,000, 
regardless of whether the amounts are plus or minus), which exceeds the simplified 
acquisition threshold. 
 
 
 
 


